MyLife AGREEMENT

(consent form of the statutory guardian for concluding MyLife agreement by a minor)

concluded on, between:

Acceler Sp. z o.o. with its registered office in Warsaw, at ul. Puławska 427 (02-801) entered into the Registry of Entrepreneurs of the National Court Register kept by the District Court for the capital city of Warsaw, 12th Economic Section of the National Court Register under the No KRS 0000315094, Tax Identification Number 894-29-59-764, share capital 50.000 PLN, hereinafter referred to as the **Operator** and

- 1. The Guardian hereby declares that the minor is 16 and that he/she agrees that the Minor conclude the MyLife Agreement.
- 2. Due to concluding the MyLife Agreement by the minor, the Guardian will make the payment in the amount of as an administrative fee.
- 3. Due to concluding the foregoing agreement the Guardian shall make monthly payments for the MyLife card in the amount ofPLN through direct debit / standing order from the payment card during the term of the MyLife Agreement.
- 4. The Guardian undertakes not to cancel the direct debit / standing order during the term of the MyLife agreement.
- 5. MyLife Regulations are an integral part of the MyLife agreement.
- 6. The Guardian hereby declares that he/she has read MyLife Regulations and accepts its provisions, which he/she confirms with his/her own signature.
- 7. The parties hereby declare that for the purpose of the foregoing Agreement rights and obligations of the Club Member specified in MyLife Regulations will relate to the rights and obligations of the Guardian.

On behalf of the Operator:

Guardian:

The Guardian hereby agrees for processing his/her and the Minor's personal data by the Operator – Acceler Sp. z o. o. with its registered office in Warsaw at ul. Puławska 427, for marketing and statistical purposes, pursuant to the Data Protection Act of 29 August 1997 (uniform text: Journal of Laws of 2002 No 101 item 926). The foregoing consent for processing personal data is voluntary. The Guardian and the Minor have the right to review, change and remove their personal data processed by the Guardian.

Guardian:

Minor: